
I Rapid Arzachess 

Arzachena - 08/12/2014, 08/12/2014 

 

Classifica al turno 8 

 

Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                         | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     ARO   

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  8.0  13   M Sonis Francesco           | 1771 2587 ITA |    37.0  

  2  6.5   7  1N Sanna Yuri                | 1839 1962 ITA |    37.5  

  3  6.0   5  CM Crapulli Giuseppe         | 1849 1977 ITA |    39.0  

  4  5.5   4  1N Buchicchio Alessandro     | 1901 1866 ITA |    39.0  

  5  5.5  10  1N Le Creurer Kilian         | 1800 1890 ITA |    37.5  

  6  5.5   8  1N Giannoni Federico         | 1813 1860 ITA |    34.0  

  7  5.5  16  2N Sonis Luca                | 1680 1821 ITA |    31.5  

  8  5.0   1  1N Me Gianantonio            | 1972 1888 ITA |    39.5  

  9  5.0  19  2N Di Pinto Vincenzo         | 1633 1763 ITA |    32.0  

 10  5.0   6  CM Palli Gian Paolo          | 1841 1832 ITA |    31.5  

 11  5.0  12  1N Carta Samuele             | 1773 1746 ITA |    30.5  

 12  5.0  11  1N Bellu Marco               | 1781 1718 ITA |    30.0  

 13  4.5  21  3N Polo Alessandro           | 1596 1704 ITA |    36.0  

 14  4.5  15  2N Biancacci Mario           | 1689 1744 ITA |    33.5  

 15  4.5   9  1N Deruda Leonardo           | 1812 1671 ITA |    28.5    31.5  

 16  4.5  14  1N Murtas Gianvito           | 1710 1625 ITA |    28.5    30.5  

 17  4.5  17  2N Marano Daniele            | 1672 1677 ITA |    28.5    28.5  

 18  4.5  23  3N Careddu Angelo            | 1574 1680 ITA |    27.0  

 19  4.0   3  CM Buchicchio Roberto        | 1901 1757 ITA |    38.5  

 20  4.0  28  3N Devilla Michele           | 1450 1609 ITA |    30.5  

 21  4.0  27  NC Freschi Vincenzo Giuseppe | 1477 1606 ITA |    29.5  

 22  4.0  24  3N Scanu Stefano             | 1565 1623 ITA |    29.0  

 23  4.0  25  3N Talu Alessandro           | 1551 1586 ITA |    28.0  

 24  3.5   2  1N Loriga Pierpaolo          | 1934 1671 ITA |    35.0  

 25  3.5  18  2N Passalacqua Tullio        | 1653 1604 ITA |    30.0  

 26  3.5  26  3N Murtas Paolo              | 1494 1549 ITA |    28.5  

 27  3.5  38  3N Corbo Giuseppe            | 1416 1505 ITA |    27.5    30.0  1548.3  

 28  3.5  33  NC Pirina Ivan               | 1440 1500 ITA |    27.5    30.0  1543.4  

 29  3.5  29  NC Saddi Giorgio             | 1449 1440 ITA |    26.0  

 30  3.5  30  NC Vaduva Ilie               | 1443 1483 ROU |    24.5    26.5  

 31  3.5  37  3N Pannella Maria Cristina   | 1435 1448 ITA |    24.5    24.5  

 32  3.0  20  2N Pannella Antonello        | 1617 1484 ITA |    29.5  

 33  3.0  40  3N Filigheddu Angelo         | 1407 1398 ITA |    23.5  

 34  3.0  22  3N Verona Adriano            | 1584 1428 ITA |    23.0  

 35  3.0  39  3N Verona Carlo              | 1410 1410 ITA |    22.5  

 36  2.5  34  NC Restano Piero             | 1440 1374 ITA |    30.5  

 37  2.5  42  NC Saddi Giuseppe Giovanni   | 1263 1349 ITA |    24.5  

 38  2.5  41  NC Verona Romano             | 1374 1297 ITA |    21.0  

 39  2.0  32  NC Orecchioni Giovanni Cesar | 1440 1363 ITA |    28.0  

 40  2.0  31  NC Clipici Dumitru           | 1440 1332 ROU |    25.5  

 41  2.0  35  NC Telch Ettore              | 1440 1280 ITA |    22.0  

 42  0.0  36  NC Turco Luigi               | 1440  710 ITA |    25.0  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



I Rapid Arzachess 

 Tabellone al turno 8 ordinato per punti 

 

Pos NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8    |  Buc1    BucT     ARO   

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 Sonis Francesco      1771   M ITA  8.0 | +B36  +W4   +W2   +B8   +W3   +B5   +W19  +B13   |   37.0    39.5  1787.3  

  2 Sanna Yuri           1839  1N ITA  6.5 | +B20  +W25  -B1   +W32  +B9   +W6   =B3   +W4    |   37.5    40.5  1710.9  

  3 Crapulli Giuseppe    1849  CM ITA  6.0 | +B26  +W7   +B12  =W5   -B1   +W24  =W2   +B8    |   39.0    42.5  1783.9  

  4 Buchicchio Alessandr 1901  1N ITA  5.5 | +W23  -B1   +W26  +B7   +W14  =B8   +W5   -B2    |   39.0    42.5  1724.5  

  5 Le Creurer Kilian    1800  1N ITA  5.5 | +W40  +B13  +W19  =B3   +W10  -W1   -B4   +B14   |   37.5    39.5  1748.5  

  6 Giannoni Federico    1813  1N ITA  5.5 | +W29  +B9   =W8   =B19  +W13  -B2   =W14  +B17   |   34.0    37.5  1718.9  

  7 Sonis Luca           1680  2N ITA  5.5 | +W31  -B3   +W29  -W4   +B22  =B13  +W24  +B16   |   31.5    35.0  1679.9  

  8 Me Gianantonio       1972  1N ITA  5.0 | +B34  +W11  =B6   -W1   +B15  =W4   +B10  -W3    |   39.5    42.5  1793.0  

  9 Di Pinto Vincenzo    1633  2N ITA  5.0 | +B33  -W6   +B39  +W11  -W2   -B14  +W20  +B24   |   32.0    34.0  1668.1  

 10 Palli Gian Paolo     1841  CM ITA  5.0 | +W21  =B14  +W18  +W24  -B5   =B19  -W8   +B23   |   31.5    35.0  1737.3  

 11 Carta Samuele        1773  1N ITA  5.0 | +W28  -B8   +W21  -B9   +W23  -B17  +W22  +B19   |   30.5    34.0  1651.4  

 12 Bellu Marco          1781  1N ITA  5.0 | +B39  +W27  -W3   =B25  -W19  +B18  =W17  +W21   |   30.0    32.0  1622.8  

 13 Polo Alessandro      1596  3N ITA  4.5 | +B37  -W5   +B36  +W16  -B6   =W7   +B15  -W1    |   36.0    38.5  1661.1  

 14 Biancacci Mario      1689  2N ITA  4.5 | +B42  =W10  =B32  +W22  -B4   +W9   =B6   -W5    |   33.5    33.5  1701.3  

 15 Deruda Leonardo      1812  1N ITA  4.5 | +B30  =W32  -B24  +W18  -W8   +B20  -W13  +B28   |   28.5    31.5  1628.3  

 16 Murtas Gianvito      1710  1N ITA  4.5 | +W41  -B19  +W20  -B13  =W26  +B30  +B25  -W7    |   28.5    30.5  1582.1  

 17 Marano Daniele       1672  2N ITA  4.5 | -B27  -W24  +B42  +W39  +B21  +W11  =B12  -W6    |   28.5    28.5  1634.3  

 18 Careddu Angelo       1574  3N ITA  4.5 | =B24  +W34  -B10  -B15  +W40  -W12  +B37  +W30   |   27.0    29.0  1637.3  

 19 Buchicchio Roberto   1901  CM ITA  4.0 | +B22  +W16  -B5   =W6   +B12  =W10  -B1   -W11   |   38.5    42.5  1756.8  

 20 Devilla Michele      1450  3N ITA  4.0 | -W2   +B31  -B16  +W27  +B32  -W15  -B9   +W33   |   30.5    33.5  1608.6  

 21 Freschi Vincenzo Giu 1477  NC ITA  4.0 | -B10  +W42  -B11  +W31  -W17  +B35  +W26  -B12   |   29.5    29.5  1605.8  

 22 Scanu Stefano        1565  3N ITA  4.0 | -W19  +B28  +W35  -B14  -W7   +B39  -B11  +W25   |   29.0    31.0  1623.3  

 23 Talu Alessandro      1551  3N ITA  4.0 | -B4   -W36  +B27  +W28  -B11  +W37  +B32  -W10   |   28.0    30.5  1586.4  

 24 Loriga Pierpaolo     1934  1N ITA  3.5 | =W18  +B17  +W15  -B10  +W25  -B3   -B7   -W9    |   35.0    38.5  1714.3  

 25 Passalacqua Tullio   1653  2N ITA  3.5 | +W35  -B2   +W40  =W12  -B24  +B26  -W16  -B22   |   30.0    32.0  1646.6  

 26 Murtas Paolo         1494  3N ITA  3.5 | -W3   +B41  -B4   +W36  =B16  -W25  -B21  +W37   |   28.5    30.5  1591.6  

 27 Corbo Giuseppe       1416  3N ITA  3.5 | +W17  -B12  -W23  -B20  =B28  =W31  =B36  +W32   |   27.5    30.0  1548.3  

 28 Pirina Ivan          1440  NC ITA  3.5 | -B11  -W22  +B33  -B23  =W27  +B38  +W29  -W15   |   27.5    30.0  1543.4  

 29 Saddi Giorgio        1449  NC ITA  3.5 | -B6   +W33  -B7   =W37  -B30  +W36  -B28  +W38   |   26.0    28.5  1482.5  

 30 Vaduva Ilie          1443  NC ROU  3.5 | -W15  -B35  =W38  +B41  +W29  -W16  +B40  -B18   |   24.5    26.5  1526.1  

 31 Pannella Maria Crist 1435  3N ITA  3.5 | -B7   -W20  +B34  -B21  -W39  =B27  +W42  +W36   |   24.5    24.5  1490.9  

 32 Pannella Antonello   1617  2N ITA  3.0 | +W38  =B15  =W14  -B2   -W20  +B40  -W23  -B27   |   29.5    31.5  1571.4  

 33 Filigheddu Angelo    1407  3N ITA  3.0 | -W9   -B29  -W28  +W34  -B36  +B41  +W39  -B20   |   23.5    25.5  1484.5  

 34 Verona Adriano       1584  3N ITA  3.0 | -W8   -B18  -W31  -B33  -B35  +W42  +W41  +B39   |   23.0    23.0  1514.8  

 35 Verona Carlo         1410  3N ITA  3.0 | -B25  +W30  -B22  -B40  +W34  -W21  -B38  +B42   |   22.5    22.5  1497.0  

 36 Restano Piero        1440  NC ITA  2.5 | -W1   +B23  -W13  -B26  +W33  -B29  =W27  -B31   |   30.5    33.5  1514.9  

 37 Saddi Giuseppe Giova 1263  NC ITA  2.5 | -W13  -B40  +W41  =B29  +W38  -B23  -W18  -B26   |   24.5    26.5  1489.8  

 38 Verona Romano        1374  NC ITA  2.5 | -B32  -W39  =B30  +W42  -B37  -W28  +W35  -B29   |   21.0    21.0  1437.8  

 39 Orecchioni Giovanni  1440  NC ITA  2.0 | -W12  +B38  -W9   -B17  +B31  -W22  -B33  -W34   |   28.0    30.5  1556.4  

 40 Clipici Dumitru      1440  NC ROU  2.0 | -B5   +W37  -B25  +W35  -B18  -W32  -W30  -B41   |   25.5    27.5  1525.0  

 41 Telch Ettore         1440  NC ITA  2.0 | -B16  -W26  -B37  -W30  +B42  -W33  -B34  +W40   |   22.0    22.0  1472.6  

 42 Turco Luigi          1440  NC ITA  0.0 | -W14  -B21  -W17  -B38  -W41  -B34  -B31  -W35   |   25.0    27.0  1510.1  

 

I Rapid Arzachess - Edi 

Arzachena - 08/12/2014, 08/12/2014 

 

Classifica al turno 8 

 

Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                         | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     ARO   

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1  6.0   7  NC MARTEDDU ANTONIO          | 163955    0  SS |    36.5  

  2  6.0  15  NC FRESCHI Gianluca          |    0 1218  OT |    34.5    37.0  

  3  6.0  13  NC CLIPICI Denis             |    0    0  OT |    34.5    35.0  

  4  6.0  18  NC VADUVA Costantin Emanuel  | -2147483648 1220  OT |    30.5  

  5  5.0  14  NC CONTU Mauro               |    0 8295  NU |    32.5    36.0  

  6  5.0  17  NC SOTGIU Filippo            |    0 1120  OT |    32.5    35.0  

  7  4.5   2  NC ORECCHIONI Giuliano       | 164074 1068  OT |    28.5  

  8  4.0   4  NC MALU MARCELLO             | 164070    0  OT |    34.5    38.0  

  9  4.0   9  NC DEIOSSO PIETRO SEBASTIANO | 163952    0  SS |    34.5    37.5  

 10  4.0  16  NC FRESCHI Michele           |    0    0  OT |    33.5  

 11  4.0   5  NC COLUMBANO Riccardo        | 164068    0  OT |    29.5  

 12  4.0  11  NC BRUNO Angela              |    0 9323  OT |    24.0  

 13  3.5  12  NC BRUNO Anna                |    0 8177  OT |    28.0  

 14  3.0   1  NC SANNA Chiara              | 164076    0  OT |    28.5  

 15  3.0   8  NC FOIS Fabiano              | 163954 8113  SS |    26.5  

 16  3.0   6  NC SCANU FRANCESCA           | 163964 6892  SS |    25.5  

 17  1.0  10  NC BARHOUMI Karim            |    0    0  OT |    26.0  

 18  0.0   3  NC ORECCHIONI Alessandro (W) | 1440    0  OT |    22.0  



 

I Rapid Arzachess - Edi 

 Tabellone al turno 8 ordinato per punti 

 

Pos NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8    |  Buc1    BucT     ARO   

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 MARTEDDU ANTONIO     163955  NC  SS  6.0 | +B10  +W5   +B6   +W4   +B2   -W3   +B9   -W7    |   36.5    40.5  -

268394448.0  

  2 FRESCHI Gianluca        0  NC  OT  6.0 | +B16  +W8   +B7   +W9   -W1   +B5   -B3   +W6    |   34.5    37.0  

102501.9  

  3 CLIPICI Denis           0  NC  OT  6.0 | -B8   +W17  +B13  +W6   +B10  +B1   +W2   -W4    |   34.5    35.0  -

268394448.0  

  4 VADUVA Costantin Ema -2147483648  NC  OT  6.0 | -W9   +B11  +W18  -B1   +B8   +W10  +W14  +B3    |   30.5    32.5  

102695.1  

  5 CONTU Mauro             0  NC  NU  5.0 | +W11  -B1   +B8   +W13  +B9   -W2   -B6   +W10   |   32.5    36.0  82005.6  

  6 SOTGIU Filippo          0  NC  OT  5.0 | +B15  +W16  -W1   -B3   +W11  +B14  +W5   -B2    |   32.5    35.0  

102502.1  

  7 ORECCHIONI Giuliano  164074  NC  OT  4.5 | +W12  -B9   -W2   =B11  -W15  +B17  +W16  +B1    |   28.5    29.0  

102486.6  

  8 MALU MARCELLO        164070  NC  OT  4.0 | +W3   -B2   -W5   +B12  -W4   +W9   -B10  +W13   |   34.5    38.0  -

268414960.0  

  9 DEIOSSO PIETRO SEBAS 163952  NC  SS  4.0 | +B4   +W7   +W14  -B2   -W5   -B8   -W1   +B15   |   34.5    37.5  -

268332944.0  

 10 FRESCHI Michele         0  NC  OT  4.0 | -W1   +B18  +W12  +B14  -W3   -B4   +W8   -B5    |   33.5    35.5  -

268373760.0  

 11 COLUMBANO Riccardo   164068  NC  OT  4.0 | -B5   -W4   +B15  =W7   -B6   =W13  +BYE  +B17   |   29.5    30.0  -

306736512.0  

 12 BRUNO Angela            0  NC  OT  4.0 | -B7   +W15  -B10  -W8   -B13  +BYE  +W17  +B14   |   24.0    24.5  93739.1  

 13 BRUNO Anna              0  NC  OT  3.5 | +W18  -B14  -W3   -B5   +W12  =B11  +W15  -B8    |   28.0    30.0  82201.0  

 14 SANNA Chiara         164076  NC  OT  3.0 | +B17  +W13  -B9   -W10  +B16  -W6   -B4   -W12   |   28.5    29.0  -

268394464.0  

 15 FOIS Fabiano         163954  NC  SS  3.0 | -W6   -B12  -W11  +B17  +B7   +W16  -B13  -W9    |   26.5    27.0  

82007.3  

 16 SCANU FRANCESCA      163964  NC  SS  3.0 | -W2   -B6   +W17  +B18  -W14  -B15  -B7   +BYE   |   25.5    26.0  

70506.3  

 17 BARHOUMI Karim          0  NC  OT  1.0 | -W14  -B3   -B16  -W15  +BYE  -W7   -B12  -W11   |   26.0    27.5  

117162.3  

 18 ORECCHIONI Alessa(W) 1440  NC  OT  0.0 | -B13  -W10  -B4   -W16  -BYE   --    --    --    |   22.0    23.0  -

536829920.0  

 

Generato da Vega - www.vegachess.com 

 

 

 


